PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8090423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L&L CANDLE COMPANY, LLC	06/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&L CANDLE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	621 LUNAR AVENUE	
City:	BREA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17459110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:mbright@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:BABAK TEHRANCHIAddress Line 1:PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128555.8031.US21

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MEGHAN BRIGHT

SIGNATURE: /Meghan Bright/

DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=LL Confirmation of Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 508043269 REEL: 064461 FRAME: 0752

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ADDRESS

L&L Candle Company, LLC, a corporation previously having its principal office and place of business at 6423 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota, 55344 has changed its principal office and place of business to:

621 Lunar Ave., Brea, California 92821

Change Effective Date: May 26, 2020

Signed: Date: June 9, 2023

Johnny Yang, Chief Executive Officer

L&L Candle Company, LLC

RECORDED: 08/01/2023

PATENT REEL: 064461 FRAME: 0753